FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0951-0027 06-01-2000 FEB 2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

V9/463014

101371236

Submission	Туре	Conveyance Typ	e	
New		X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # e Document Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agortmental File	encies) Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	BOUCHET, RAPHAEL			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	BRION, FRANCIS			01 10 00
Name (line 2)				J 09/463
Receiving P	arty	Ma	rk if additional names of rec	elving parties attached
Name (line 1)	HOECHST MARION ROUSS	EL		If document to be reco
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmer
Address (line 1)	102, route de Noisy,	F-93235 Roma	inville, Cedex	of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2)				Assignment)
Address (line 3)		Sala Campa	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	State/Country Idress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party of	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

02 FC = 58 Public burden reporting for this collection We Michillitish is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Senest to our recorded, including the cover Steet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20601. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 4651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0958

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OME 0661-0027	0-1619B 146.1333	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212	661-8000	
Name	Charles A. Muserli	an		
Address (line 1)	Bierman, Muserlian and	Lucas, 600 Third Ave., N.Y., N.Y	. 10016	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 5				
Application .	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached	
		stent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pate 09/463,014	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)	
(05) 105 / 05				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing Inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT] 507	
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
-	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0.00	
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for p		onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: # 02-	-2275	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Charles A	A. Muserlian	Clap	Feb. 1, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0959 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 08/30/98 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

14	6.1333	PAIENTS UNLY	· / to bare :
Conveying Pa	•		
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	OLLADANT, COLET	TE	01 06 00
Name (line 2)		PE JC	Execution Date
[ACOHADDAM TACO		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	AGOUARDAT, JACO	PUES (SEB O 1 2000 E	01 07 00
Name (line 2)		PATENT & TRACTION	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		TENT & VI	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
1			must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Cod	•
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Lings (23 (Mile I)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip C	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent		
	• •	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
	tent Application Numbe		· · ·
09/463.01			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Raphael BOUCHET, Francis BRION, Colette Collabant
and Jacques LAGOUARDAT citizens of France
and residents of France
for which Application <u>PCT/FR98/01480</u> has been
filed on <u>July 9, 1998</u> in which the United States has been
named as a Designated State, and an application for Letters Patent
of the United States thus entitled has been made, said application
having been executed on even date herewith and the French
priority date of <u>July 15, 1997</u> of Application Serial No
97/08932 is hereby claimed.
WHEREAS, Hoechst Marion Roussel
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
France and having a place of business at 102, Route de
Noisy, F-93235 Romainville, Cedex, France is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and
to said invention, application and any Letters Patent which may
issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that
we, the said Raphael BOUCHET, Francis BRION, Colette COLLADANT
and Jacques LAGOUARDAT for and in consideration of the sum of ONE
DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in nand paid by the said Hoechst Marion
Roussel and for other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged,
do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said
Hooghet Marion Poussel its successors and assigns the

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0961 entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, I hereby authorize a	nd request the Com	missioner of		
Patents and Trademarks to issue	any and all Letters	Patent which		
may issue upon said invention to as assign	said <u>Hoechst Mar</u> ee of the entire rig			
interest in and to said invent:				
Patent that may issue thereupon.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my har	nd as of the		
following date:				
Stra	Date: 15 Juanay	Levo		
	•			
TOPMOU.	Date: 10 January 2	000		
3.6 1 1	0 0			
oftodaity.	Date: 06 January	2000		
Jocpan and the	Date: 07 Jamong	<u> 2000</u>		
Jacques LAGOUARDAT	C_{i}			
: : S	(•			
:	•			
On thisday of	£	before		
me personally came				
to me know and known to me to be	the individuals desc	cribed in and		
who executed the foregoing instrument and fully acknowledged that				
they executed the same.				

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 010815 FRAME: 0962